05-27-1998

	RM-PTO-1595	TRAN			ORDATION		
1-31	<u>-92</u>		10071807	75		Atty. Docket: 380.8	
	To the Commissioner	of Patents and	1 1 1 auciliai ka. 1 icasc	TECOTO INE AU	acued original documents	or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party:			2. Name a	and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	
	DOUGLAS H. WYLIE		3 1 2 3 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name: BA	Y MILLS LIMITED		
	Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ie		Foreign Ac	ddress: 500 Barmac Drive		
	☐ Yes	X No		<u> </u>	Weston, Ontario, O	Canada M9L 2X8	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			İ			
	X Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Domestic A	Address:		
	Security Agreement	Chang	ge of Name				
	Other						
	D 4 11.00	1000		City:	State	ZIP	
	Execution Date: April 30,	1998					
				Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Application No. 08/997,737			SCI TH TH	le of Invention: REEN AND FRAME ASS E SCREEN IS ADHESIVI E FRAME, AND METHO ANUFACTURING SUCH	ELY SECURED TO DDS OF	
		Additiona	l numbers attached?	Yes	X No		
5.	Name and address of party	to whom corr	respondence	6. Numbe	r of applications and paten	ts involved:	
	concerning document shoul-	d be mailed:			one		
	Name: Fitzpatri	ok Calla Ha	rner & Scinto				
	Name Ригрант	CK, CCIIA, IIA	iper & Seinto	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$4	0.00	
	277_Parl	k Avenue			(
	N X/-	-l- Nous Voul	- 10173 0104	X Enc	losed		
	New 10	ik, new ion	k 10172-0194	☐ Aut	horized to be charged to de	eposit account	
	Telephone No.: (202) 53	0-1010		8. Deposit	t account number		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 53	0-1055		06-120:	5		
					duplicate of this page if payin	g by deposit account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.					A6997737	
	To the best of my knowledg the original document.	ge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true o	and correct and any attach	01	
Stev	ven E. Warner, Reg. No. 33	.326	Stum = (.1.	~4.	Ma	√ ≣ 2, 1998	
Sicv	Name of Person Signir		Sign				
			Total number o	f pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachmer		
				REEL	PATENT : 9182 FRAME:	F511\W158543\SE 0062	
						•	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, DOUGLAS H. WYLIE, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2 Griffin Street, Waterdown, Ontario, Canada LOR 2HO, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BAY MILLS LIMITED, a corporation of Canada having a place of business BayForm Division, 500 Barmac Drive, Weston, Ontario, Canada M9L 2X8, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a SCREEN AND FRAME ASSEMBLY IN WHICH THE SCREEN IS ADHESIVELY SECURED TO THE FRAME AND RELATED METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SUCH PRODUCTS, and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 08/997,737, filed on December 24, 1997, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	30 1
day of April, 1998.	

Witness:

F511\W156505\SEW\rle

RECORDED: 05/12/1998

PATENT

Douglas H. Wylie

REEL: 9182 FRAME: 0063

L.S